
2006 Section 4A Championships Boys 
Battle Creek Park       Oct. 26, 2006 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Minnehaha Academy        68    1    9   14   20   24   33   43   17:18.0    1:26.5 
  2   Watertown - Mayer Hig    71    3    4    8   10   46   59   67   17:18.2    2:06.5 
  3   Blake School            100    6   13   22   23   36   40   41   17:38.6    1:20.7 
  4   Holy Family Catholic    117    5   19   25   29   39   44   66   17:47.3    1:29.2 
  5   Concordia Academy-Ros   150    2   12   37   47   52   64   76   18:04.3    2:28.7 
  6   Delano High School      175   16   17   28   56   58   80   83   18:22.1    1:48.5 
  7   Trinity School at Riv   181   18   21   26   48   68   86        18:24.6    1:59.6 
  8   Christ's Household of   201    7   31   45   53   65   92   97   18:31.6    2:30.8 
  9   St Paul Academy and S   235   15   38   50   63   69   78        18:48.2    2:17.9 
 10   St. Croix Lutheran Hi   250   11   34   61   71   73   89   94   18:53.9    2:36.1 
 11   Math and Science Acad   277   49   54   55   57   62   87   91   19:12.2      26.7 
 12   DeLaSalle High School   311   30   60   72   74   75   85   88   19:25.6    1:48.0 
 13   Maranatha Christian A   312   32   35   79   82   84             19:25.8    2:13.7 
 14   Breck School            321   42   51   70   77   81   90        19:32.8    1:32.8 
 15   Mounds Park Academy     409   27   93   95   96   98   99        22:02.1    6:57.6 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Providence Academy, Heritage Christian Ac 
 
1. Minnehaha Academy 
    1  Will Haffield, 12           16:25.2   
    9  Jake Brown, 9               17:04.8   
   14  Kevin Peters, 11            17:24.5   
   20  Joel McDougall, 11          17:43.8   
   24  Sam Wagner, 10              17:51.7   
   33  Seth Anderson, 12           18:11.4   
   43  Tommy Bennett, 12           18:37.5   
Time = 1:26:29.9     Places = 68 
 
2. Watertown - Mayer Hig 
    3  Kyle Peterson, 12           16:43.6   
    4  Erik Escher, 12             16:43.9   
    8  Luke Jordan, 11             17:04.5   
   10  Matt Walstrom, 12           17:08.9   
   46  Tony Schramm, 11            18:50.1   
   59  Lucas O'Brien, 12           19:22.1   
   67  Zach Smith, 11              19:39.0   
Time = 1:26:30.9     Places = 71 
 
3. Blake School 
    6  David Upjohn, 12            16:55.8   
   13  Stewart Richardson, 10      17:22.5   
   22  Paul Koullick, 9            17:47.5   
   23  Max Fritz, 12               17:50.9   
   36  Mason Smith, 12             18:16.4   
   40  Michael Lee, 12             18:22.0   
   41  Ben Jones, 10               18:22.6   
Time = 1:28:13.0     Places = 100 
 
4. Holy Family Catholic  
    5  Paul Weigel, 11             16:51.0   
   19  Brian Curran, 11            17:40.0   
   25  Joel Graczyk, 11            17:59.6   
   29  Elliot Unseth, 11           18:05.8   
   39  Adam Iverson, 10            18:20.2   
   44  Peter Kennedy, 11           18:40.1   
   66  Brad Paradise, 12           19:38.5   
Time = 1:28:56.4     Places = 117 
 
5. Concordia Academy-Ros 
    2  Evan Eliason, 12            16:38.3   
   12  Josh Hayden, 12             17:21.8   
   37  Zac Schlegal, 12            18:18.6   
   47  Kevin Krueger, 12           18:55.5   
   52  John Albers, 12             19:07.0   
   64  Eric Fullen, 12             19:32.9   
   76  Jason Taylor, 11            20:01.3   
Time = 1:30:21.1     Places = 150 
 
6. Delano High School 
   16  Adam Arveson, 9             17:32.5   
   17  Kip Anderson, 12            17:38.2   
   28  Mason Hart, 11              18:05.5   
   56  Adam Mankowski, 11          19:13.0   
   58  Sam Ross, 11                19:21.0   
   80  John Larkin, 11             20:09.5   
   83  Andy Olson, 12              20:18.3   
Time = 1:31:50.2     Places = 175 

7. Trinity School at Riv 
   18  Mike Brubaker, 12           17:39.7   
   21  Luke Gross, 10              17:45.8   
   26  Joe Bulger, 11              18:00.2   
   48  Trevor Johnson, 12          18:57.8   
   68  Cody Sommer, 9              19:39.3   
   86  Dominic Mueller, 11         20:30.0   
Time = 1:32:02.7     Places = 181 
 
8. Christ's Household of 
    7  Peter Otten, 11             17:03.9   
   31  Donovan Schoenrock, 10      18:07.8   
   45  Colin Strandlund, 9         18:43.0   
   53  Dustin Warneke, 10          19:08.6   
   65  Peter Sarbacker, 11         19:34.7   
   92  Jay Bluhm, 12               21:27.0   
   97  Darian Warneke, 7           23:52.0   
Time = 1:32:37.8     Places = 201 
 
9. St Paul Academy and S 
   15  Ben Greenwald, 9            17:25.2   
   38  Thomas Shaw, 12             18:19.7   
   50  Alex Whitman, 10            19:05.1   
   63  Everrett Wenzel, 11         19:28.1   
   69  Sam Schwartz, 11            19:43.0   
   78  Crockett King, 10           20:08.1   
Time = 1:34:01.0     Places = 235 
 
10. St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   11  Ricky Hoffman, 12           17:14.9   
   34  Ben Wales, 12               18:13.8   
   61  Ted Shillingstad, 9         19:25.7   
   71  Abe Henry, 12               19:44.3   
   73  Jared Beaulieu, 8           19:51.0   
   89  Matthew Boehlke, 10         21:05.6   
   94  Blake Dunkel, 10            21:48.0   
Time = 1:34:29.5     Places = 250 
 
11. Math and Science Acad 
   49  Sam Speckhard, 10           18:59.5   
   54  Tanner Lee, 10              19:10.8   
   55  Will Grant, 12              19:11.3   
   57  Corey Hannula, 9            19:13.4   
   62  Aren Siekmeier, 8           19:26.1   
   87  Andrew Kotz, 12             20:44.7   
   91  Caleb Williams, 9           21:12.0   
Time = 1:36:01.1     Places = 277 
 
12. DeLaSalle High School 
   30  Patrick Bryant, 10          18:07.4   
   60  Will Johnson, 10            19:23.3   
   72  David Skodje, 9             19:50.3   
   74  John Boyce, 9               19:51.8   
   75  Kyle Slawson, 10            19:55.3   
   85  Luke Darger, 9              20:28.8   
   88  Drew Essington, 9           20:55.4   
Time = 1:37:07.9     Places = 311 
 
 



13. Maranatha Christian A 
   32  Jimmy Fitzgerald, 9         18:08.9   
   35  Rick Guderian, 10           18:14.3   
   79  Kaleb Amstutz, 10           20:09.2   
   82  Tristan Gavin, 9            20:14.1   
   84  Josh Daudt, 8               20:22.6   
Time = 1:37:08.9     Places = 312 
 
14. Breck School 
   42  Cyprien Sarteau, 11         18:37.1   
   51  Brandon Onopa, 9            19:05.6   
   70  Cameron Soojian, 9          19:43.5   
   77  Paul Bakalich, 12           20:07.7   
   81  A J. Sinker, 11             20:09.8   
   90  Zach Jenson, 11             21:09.9   
Time = 1:37:43.6     Places = 321 

15. Mounds Park Academy 
   27  Nate Bander, 10             18:04.5   
   93  Dylan Saul, 8               21:44.0   
   95  Will Angevine, 11           22:30.0   
   96  Erik Beck, 8                22:50.0   
   98  Nicholas Neumann-Chun, 11   25:02.0   
   99  Mark Holmquist, 11          28:25.0   
Time = 1:50:10.5     Places = 409 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Will Haffield, 12           16:25.2    Minnehaha Academy 
    2     2  Evan Eliason, 12            16:38.3    Concordia Academy-Ros 
    3     3  Kyle Peterson, 12           16:43.6    Watertown - Mayer Hig 
    4     4  Erik Escher, 12             16:43.9    Watertown - Mayer Hig 
    5     5  Paul Weigel, 11             16:51.0    Holy Family Catholic  
    6     6  David Upjohn, 12            16:55.8    Blake School 
    7     7  Peter Otten, 11             17:03.9    Christ's Household of 
    8     8  Luke Jordan, 11             17:04.5    Watertown - Mayer Hig 
    9     9  Jake Brown, 9               17:04.8    Minnehaha Academy 
   10    10  Matt Walstrom, 12           17:08.9    Watertown - Mayer Hig 
   11    11  Ricky Hoffman, 12           17:14.9    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   12        Zach Haskins, 10            17:20.7    Heritage Christian Ac 
   13    12  Josh Hayden, 12             17:21.8    Concordia Academy-Ros 
   14    13  Stewart Richardson, 10      17:22.5    Blake School 
   15    14  Kevin Peters, 11            17:24.5    Minnehaha Academy 
   16    15  Ben Greenwald, 9            17:25.2    St Paul Academy and S 
   17    16  Adam Arveson, 9             17:32.5    Delano High School 
   18        Jimmy Simonse, 11           17:35.0    Providence Academy 
   19    17  Kip Anderson, 12            17:38.2    Delano High School 
   20    18  Mike Brubaker, 12           17:39.7    Trinity School at Riv 
   21    19  Brian Curran, 11            17:40.0    Holy Family Catholic  
   22    20  Joel McDougall, 11          17:43.8    Minnehaha Academy 
   23    21  Luke Gross, 10              17:45.8    Trinity School at Riv 
   24    22  Paul Koullick, 9            17:47.5    Blake School 
   25    23  Max Fritz, 12               17:50.9    Blake School 
   26    24  Sam Wagner, 10              17:51.7    Minnehaha Academy 
   27    25  Joel Graczyk, 11            17:59.6    Holy Family Catholic  
   28    26  Joe Bulger, 11              18:00.2    Trinity School at Riv 
   29    27  Nate Bander, 10             18:04.5    Mounds Park Academy 
   30    28  Mason Hart, 11              18:05.5    Delano High School 
   31    29  Elliot Unseth, 11           18:05.8    Holy Family Catholic  
   32    30  Patrick Bryant, 10          18:07.4    DeLaSalle High School 
   33    31  Donovan Schoenrock, 10      18:07.8    Christ's Household of 
   34        Max Hendrickson, 12         18:08.6    Providence Academy 
   35    32  Jimmy Fitzgerald, 9         18:08.9    Maranatha Christian A 
   36    33  Seth Anderson, 12           18:11.4    Minnehaha Academy 
   37    34  Ben Wales, 12               18:13.8    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   38    35  Rick Guderian, 10           18:14.3    Maranatha Christian A 
   39    36  Mason Smith, 12             18:16.4    Blake School 
   40    37  Zac Schlegal, 12            18:18.6    Concordia Academy-Ros 
   41    38  Thomas Shaw, 12             18:19.7    St Paul Academy and S 
   42    39  Adam Iverson, 10            18:20.2    Holy Family Catholic  
   43    40  Michael Lee, 12             18:22.0    Blake School 
   44    41  Ben Jones, 10               18:22.6    Blake School 
   45    42  Cyprien Sarteau, 11         18:37.1    Breck School 
   46    43  Tommy Bennett, 12           18:37.5    Minnehaha Academy 
   47        Chris Kopp, 11              18:39.7    Providence Academy 
   48    44  Peter Kennedy, 11           18:40.1    Holy Family Catholic  
   49    45  Colin Strandlund, 9         18:43.0    Christ's Household of 
   50    46  Tony Schramm, 11            18:50.1    Watertown - Mayer Hig 
   51    47  Kevin Krueger, 12           18:55.5    Concordia Academy-Ros 
   52    48  Trevor Johnson, 12          18:57.8    Trinity School at Riv 
   53    49  Sam Speckhard, 10           18:59.5    Math and Science Acad 
   54    50  Alex Whitman, 10            19:05.1    St Paul Academy and S 
   55    51  Brandon Onopa, 9            19:05.6    Breck School 
   56    52  John Albers, 12             19:07.0    Concordia Academy-Ros 
   57    53  Dustin Warneke, 10          19:08.6    Christ's Household of 
   58    54  Tanner Lee, 10              19:10.8    Math and Science Acad 
   59    55  Will Grant, 12              19:11.3    Math and Science Acad 
   60    56  Adam Mankowski, 11          19:13.0    Delano High School 
   61    57  Corey Hannula, 9            19:13.4    Math and Science Acad 
   62    58  Sam Ross, 11                19:21.0    Delano High School 



   63    59  Lucas O'Brien, 12           19:22.1    Watertown - Mayer Hig 
   64    60  Will Johnson, 10            19:23.3    DeLaSalle High School 
   65    61  Ted Shillingstad, 9         19:25.7    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   66    62  Aren Siekmeier, 8           19:26.1    Math and Science Acad 
   67    63  Everrett Wenzel, 11         19:28.1    St Paul Academy and S 
   68    64  Eric Fullen, 12             19:32.9    Concordia Academy-Ros 
   69    65  Peter Sarbacker, 11         19:34.7    Christ's Household of 
   70    66  Brad Paradise, 12           19:38.5    Holy Family Catholic  
   71    67  Zach Smith, 11              19:39.0    Watertown - Mayer Hig 
   72    68  Cody Sommer, 9              19:39.3    Trinity School at Riv 
   73    69  Sam Schwartz, 11            19:43.0    St Paul Academy and S 
   74    70  Cameron Soojian, 9          19:43.5    Breck School 
   75    71  Abe Henry, 12               19:44.3    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   76    72  David Skodje, 9             19:50.3    DeLaSalle High School 
   77    73  Jared Beaulieu, 8           19:51.0    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   78    74  John Boyce, 9               19:51.8    DeLaSalle High School 
   79        William Miller, 9           19:54.4    Providence Academy 
   80    75  Kyle Slawson, 10            19:55.3    DeLaSalle High School 
   81    76  Jason Taylor, 11            20:01.3    Concordia Academy-Ros 
   82    77  Paul Bakalich, 12           20:07.7    Breck School 
   83    78  Crockett King, 10           20:08.1    St Paul Academy and S 
   84    79  Kaleb Amstutz, 10           20:09.2    Maranatha Christian A 
   85    80  John Larkin, 11             20:09.5    Delano High School 
   86    81  A J. Sinker, 11             20:09.8    Breck School 
   87    82  Tristan Gavin, 9            20:14.1    Maranatha Christian A 
   88    83  Andy Olson, 12              20:18.3    Delano High School 
   89    84  Josh Daudt, 8               20:22.6    Maranatha Christian A 
   90    85  Luke Darger, 9              20:28.8    DeLaSalle High School 
   91    86  Dominic Mueller, 11         20:30.0    Trinity School at Riv 
   92    87  Andrew Kotz, 12             20:44.7    Math and Science Acad 
   93    88  Drew Essington, 9           20:55.4    DeLaSalle High School 
   94    89  Matthew Boehlke, 10         21:05.6    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   95    90  Zach Jenson, 11             21:09.9    Breck School 
   96    91  Caleb Williams, 9           21:12.0    Math and Science Acad 
   97    92  Jay Bluhm, 12               21:27.0    Christ's Household of 
   98    93  Dylan Saul, 8               21:44.0    Mounds Park Academy 
   99    94  Blake Dunkel, 10            21:48.0    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
  100    95  Will Angevine, 11           22:30.0    Mounds Park Academy 
  101    96  Erik Beck, 8                22:50.0    Mounds Park Academy 
  102    97  Darian Warneke, 7           23:52.0    Christ's Household of 
  103    98  Nicholas Neumann-Chun, 11   25:02.0    Mounds Park Academy 
  104    99  Mark Holmquist, 11          28:25.0    Mounds Park Academy 
 


